_ L
air creation &

——

GTE
CLIPPER

PLANS AND NOMENCLATURE

AUGUST 2000 EDITION

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER EDITION : AUGUST 2000 PAGE : 1




2410

1500 maxi

: 2500 maxi
| 1630 t
1820
GTE S Référence :
. A|Eﬁ5 — e ROUT 2000

PAGE : 2

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
REF. : MU 34401 -
DATE : 02.10.96 STRUCTURE a C 2
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.

1 GTE lower beam 1 E 101510
[e] GTE lower beam 1 Y 000710
1b Plastic cap 60x40 1 P 226010
1c Bearing 6001 2 RSR 4 R 041230
le GITE Logo 1 A 391810
1f Air Création Logo ] A 391010
[e] Non skid rubber 0.6 R 304010
2 Seat lower support 1 E 110710
3 Foot rest articulation 1 E 121610
4 Fooft rest tube 1 E 108810
5 Foot rest jacket 2 R 101010
6 Gear front strut clamping 1 E 132010
7 U-clamping for wheel leg 2 E 112010
8 GTE strengthening foot rest ] E 142510
9 Bolt CHC 6-60 3 B 066310
10 Bolt CHC 8-115 1 B 091510
11 Bolt CHC 8-90 1 B 089310
12 Bolt CHC 8-65 2 B 086710
13 Stainless steel washer 6-14 8 B 810610
14 Stainless steel washer 8-18 8 B 810810
15 Nylstop nut Mé 4 B 800610
16 Nylstop nut M8 4 B 800810
17 Nylon washer 8-30 thick.3 2 B 930810
18 Plastic nut cap Mé 4 P 300610
19 Plastic nut cap M8 4 P 300810
21 Bolt CHC 6.65 2 B 066810

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 3

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




NS MU 34401 a

B STRUCTURE

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 4

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 26.10.94 STRUCTURE REF. : MU 34401 - b B 4

REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Middle beam 1 E 103410
2 Wheel leg 2 E 105210
3 Wheel leg shoulder 2 E 131510
4 Cross-piece @ 10-8 L:54 2 E 114650
5 GITE F. Beam articulation. 1 E 110220
6 Bolt CHC 8-65 2 B 086710
7 Bolt CHC 8-80 2 B 088310
8 Stainless steel 8-18 8 B 810810
9 Nylstop nut M8 4 B 800810
10 Plastic nut cap M8 4 P 300810

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000

PAGE : 5

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




o .
— ] O kSly
SR
el P v N
m|& o
Olae -
b ESE T
o,ﬁi

2 3

STRUCTURE _2

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE: 6

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE | PAGE
DATE : 08.08.00 STRUCTURE REF.: MU 34401-¢|] C 6
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Beam articulation M GTE 1 E 110520
2 Safety cable for beam and hanging 1 E 186010
3 Stainless steel washer 8-18 5 B 810810
4 Bolt CHC 8-75 4 B 087810
5 Nylon washer 6-14-4 3 B 820510
6 Pulley for starking fope 1 R 062010
7 Stainless steel washer 6-14 2 B 810610
8 Nylstop nut Mé 1 B 800610
9 Plastic cap nut Mé 1 P 300610
10 Stainless steel rivet4,8-10 6 1 350210
11 Butterfly head D8 ] P 310810
13 Stainless steel butter fly nut M8 1 B 310810
14 Split ring 2 | 101510
15 Stainless steel butterfly nut M10 1 B 311010
16 Stainless steel washer 10-22 2 B 811010
17 Hanging spacer APR 80 mm 2 E 134010
18 Clamping plate for front tube GTE right 1 E 110920
19 Grommet 28-34-8 1 P 343510
20 Clamping plate for front tube GTE left 1 E 110920
21 Rear fast axis M10 x 98 ] B 239810
22 Light tube sleeve 1
23 Rear fast axis 1 | 120310
26 Drilled bolt CHC 8-70-15 1 B 087110
27 Bolt CHC 6-60 1 B 066310
28 GTE Upper beam 1 E 102410
29 Plastic cap nut M8 1 P 300810
30 Nylstop nut M8 1 B 800810
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 7

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




Poutre supérieure Référence: U 344010
y Elément de: structure Indice de
////%//7///‘%// .| Dessinépar: A. CARDON nodification: D
AIR CREATION |Ehelle: X | Matire: Date: Juillet 2000
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 8

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 08.08.00 STRUCTURE REF. : MU 34401 -d C 8
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
| Engine mount 1 E 144510
2 Engine mount flange 2 E 1379210
3 Shock absorber tuber 2 E 107010
4 Shock absorber 2 R 051010
5 Shock absorber tube shoulder 2 E 131010
) Shock absorber washer 25-12,2-17,5 4 E 136510
7 Cross-piece @ 12-10 L:57 2 E 114430
8 Cross-piece @ 10-8 L:50 2 E 114610
2 Tank 60 L 1 R 130330
?a R 13033 Tank 40 L unfitted 1 M 140010
9 b Tank cap 1 R 130710
9cC Tank cap gasket 1 R 130720
?d Fuel gauge 1 R 130750
929 Diving tube 1 E 145510
9 h Diving tube joint 1 E 145530
Qi Diving fuel filter ] R 131210
9] Bolt CHC 5-10 3 B 051010
10 Articulation flange 2 E 137510
11 Rectifier regulator (unfitted, no motorization) 1 F 049010
12 Eye bolt 8-68 2 E 147110
13 Tank strap 60 L 1 E166310
14 Bolt CHC 10-70.15 1 B 107010
15 Bolt CHC 10-85 2 B 108510
16 Bolt CHC 8-75 1 B 087810
17 Bolt CHC 8-70 4 B 087310
18 Stainless steel washer 8-18 12 B 810810
19 Stainless steel washer 10-22 6 B 811010
20 Nylstop nut M8 6 B 800810
21 Nylstop nut M10 3 B 801010
22 Plastic cap nut M8 6 P 300810
23 Plastic cap nut M10 3 P 301010
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 9

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




/10 /1996

N."MU34401 d

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 10

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 04.12.96 STRUCTURE REF. : MU 34401-¢ D 10
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Mud guard 1 R 081010
2 Mud guard flap 1 R 081220
3 Fork ] E 140310
4 Right pedal ] R 061010
5 Left pedal ] R 061020
6 Front shock absorber 2 R 052010
7 Brake hook 1 E 140440
8 Spring T 8-25 1 | 145010
9 Front wheel axis 1 E 158710
10 Fork connecting arm 2 E 140710
10b Wheel brake ] R 004310
10c Brake hub ] R 024010
12 Brake torque plate (right leg) ] R 024020
13 Aluminum washer 25.12 27 ] E 136910
14 Aluminum washer 25.12.17 ] E 136610
15 Pneumatic 400x 8 1 E 136910
16 Air chamber (bent valve) ] R 034010
17 Ring for aluminum pedal 4 E 135510
18 Bolt CHC 8-16 2 B 081510
19 Bolt CHC 8-40 2 B 084310
20 Bolt CHC 8-45 2 B 084810
21 Bolt CHC 6-30 ] B 063010
22 Bolt CHC 8-60 1 B 086310
23 Nylon washer @ 17-10-12 1 E 136250
24 Stainless steel washer 8-18 ] B 810810
25 Stainless steel washer 12-27 2 B 811210
26 Nylon washer 6-14 2 B 820610
27 Nylon washer 8-18 22 B 820810
28 Nylstop nut M8 7 B 800810
29 Nylstop nut M12 ] B 801210
30 Plastic cap nut M8 7 P 300810
31 Plastic cap nut M12 1 P 301210
32 Rubber hose @6 Translucent, braided L:0.02 2 R 330100
33 Plastic cap @ 20 2 P 202010
34 U mud guard clamping 1 E 148030
35 Stainless steel rivet5-12 2 | 350480
36 Aluminum rivet 4,12 6 | 351350
37 Stainless steel washer 5.20 2 B 850510
38 Stainless steel washer 4 3 B 810410
39 Stainless steel washer 8.30 ] B 850810
40 Stainless steel washer 6-25 2 B 850610
41 Bolt CHC 8-50-15 2 B 085110
42 Nylon washer @ 12-8-23 1 E 136650
43 Cross-piece @ 10-8 L:14 1 E 114030
44 Bolt CHC 8-20 2 B 082010
45 Nylon washer @ 14-7-6,2 1 E 135810

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |

EDITION : AUGUST 2000 |

PAGE :

11

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




N2 MU3 6401 e

essine par
valide par LB

/10 /1994

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 12

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 06.12.96 STRUCTURE REF.: MU 34401 -f C 12

REP DESIGNATION NB REF.

1-3 Aluminum wheel @ 400 2 R 004210
] Aluminum wheel hub 2 R 024110
1a Bearing 6005 7Z 4 R 042510
2 Pneumatic @ 400x8 2 R0O12110
3 Air chamber 2 R 034110
4 Seat frame 2 E 108110
5 Under seat GTE ] E 164210
6 Gear front strut 2 E 106110
7 Rear gear leg bracket 2 E 146010
8 Bolt CHC 6-40 2 B 064310
9 Bolt CHC 6-55-11 2 B 065610
10 Bolt CHC 6-30 2 B 083010
11 Stud M8-30 2 B 208310
12 Stainless steel washer 6-13 12 |B 810610
13 Stainless steel washer 8-18 2 B 810810
14 Stainless steel washer 8-30 4 B 850810
15 Nylstop nut Mé 6 B 800610
16 Nylstop nut M8 2 B 800810
17 Plastic cap nut Mé 6 P 300610
18 Plastic cap nut M8 2 P 300810
19 Fork upper part 1 E 140350
20 Bolt CHC 12- 100 - 28 1 B 135010
21 Bolt CHC 8.20 2 B 082010
22 Stainless steel washer 12.27 1 B811210
23 Stainless steel washer 12.36 2 B 931110
24 Stainless steel washer 6-14 4 B 820610
25 Tank 60 L strap. 1 E 166310

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 13

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




[v"-MU34401 f

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE: 14

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 08.08.00 STRUCTURE REF. : MU34401-g C 14
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Front Tube 1 E 104810
[e) Front tube end 1 E 138550
5 Aluminum rivet 5 x 20 wide head 2 | 352210
6 Bottom seat plate 1 E 138210
11 Stop bolt CHC 8-70-15 ] B 087110
13 Stainless steel washer 8-18 8 B 810810
14 Stainless steel washer 10-22 2 B 811010
18 Stainless steel butterfly nut M8 ] B 310810
19 Stainless steel butterfly nut M10 1 B 311010
20 Split ring 2 | 101510
21 Stainless steel shet metal screw4,72 - 15,9 6 B 199010
22 Stainless steel washer 5-20 2 B 850510
25 Plastic cap nut M8 4 P 300810
26 Butterfly head @ 8 1 P 310810
28 Plastic cap @ 25 2 P 202510
29 Fast tightening bolt M 10 x 54 1 B 230540
29 a Fast axis M 10 x 54 1 B 235410
29 b Lever ] B 231510
29 C Head chape 1 B 231010
29 d Washer ] B 232010
29 e Nut ] B 232110
30 Aluminum rivet 5.16 2 1361610
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 15

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




70 /199

|2 :MU34401g

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE: 16

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GITE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 02.11.94 STRUCTURE REF. : MU 34401 - h B 16
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Back seat 1 E 162510
2 Front seat 1 E 162410
3 Back seat belt ] E 165010
4 Front seat belt 1 E 165210
5 Head-rest 1 E 162710
6 Stop bolt CHC 8-70-20 1 B 087210
7 Stainless steel washer 8-18 2 B 810810
8 Stainless steel butterfly nut M8 ] B 310810
9 Split ring 1 [ 101510
10 Butterfly head @ 8 1 P 310810
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 17

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




T > LB

710 /199

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 18

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 03.04.95 STRUCTURE REF. : MU 34401 -i B 16 B
RAP 80 mm complement
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1-5 Fast tightening bolt M10 x 98 B 230980
] Handle 1 B 231510
2 Rear fast axis M10 x 98 1 B 239810
3 Chape 1 B 231010
4 Washer 1 B 232010
5 Nut 1 B 232110
6 Stainless steel washer 10-22 2 B 811010
7 Hanging washer 60 - 80 mm 2 E 133210
8 Stainless steel butterfly nut M10 1 B 311010
9 Split ring ] | 101510
Drilled bolt CHC 10-95-20 -1 B 109610
Butterfly head @ 10 -1 P 311010
Stainless steel washer 10-22 -2 B 811010
Stainless steel butterfly nut M10 -1 B 311010
Split ring -1 [ 101510

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |

EDITION : AUGUST 2000

PAGE : 19

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




Paf'M-y-—

~oMU 3464017

RUCTURE &%

n. |'!B'1€!’ ol

'i! GTE I‘—’“‘

MPLEMENT APRBO mm | o3 s/ok /1995

@

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 20
AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 25.01.96 Motorization REF. : MF 00995 b C 18
Accelerator control assembly MF 00997 b

REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Splitter 1 R 142800
[e] Splitter box 1 R 142810
1b Splitter comb R 14280 1 R 142610
2 Accelerator cable carbu. 2 1 R 149310
3 Accelerator cable carbu. 1 2 R 149210
4 Accelerator cable / foot 1 R 149110
5 Accelerator cable / hand 1 R 149010
6 Adustable split sheath stop 1 R 144310
8 Cable protector 3-2 1 P 393510
9 Nut M 6 1 B 805610
10 Adjustable sheath stop 30 mm 1 R 144020

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 21

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




‘MF00997b )

/10 /1994

In?
4
SN

=z
o
S~ o 4
2l o
W) w
E |
<
22 E @
l'—mu_l
Ot
‘Z_JS
Viu <

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 22

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 25.01.96 Accelerator box REF.: MF 00997 c| B 20
and contactor MF 00995 c
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Accelerator and contactor flange 1 R 140400
1a Aub R 14040 accelerator flange 1 M 121810
1b Accelerator flange sticker ] R 301600
2 Dual contact switch 1 R 181510
3 Waterproof cap 2 R 181810
4 Accelerator lever 1 R 140230
5 Friction washer ] R 140270
6 Drum plant screw 1 R 140210
7 Accelerator box mechanism 1 R 140220
8 Screw FHC 8-20 1 B 182010
9 Cable clamp 1 R 140450
10 Spring washer 1 R 140250
11 Stainless steel washer 8-30 1 B 850810
12 Electric harness 1 X 260210
13 Reversing switch : 3 positions ] R 181010
14 Bolt FHC 5-16 1 B 165110
15 AXis M6-M8 1 R 140240
16 Nut M8 1 B 805810
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 23

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




MF 0099 /¢ .

11/ 01 /1996 :

BIMOTORISATION v

ET__CONTACTEUR

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 24

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE | PAGE

DATE : 02.10.96 Motorization REF. : MF 00997 - e A 22
Choke hardware MF 00995 - e
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Choke cable carbu 1 1 R 149410
2 Choke cable carbu 2 ] R 149510
3 Nylstop nut M5 1 B 805510
4 Choke flange 1
5 Screw ]
6 Washer 1
7 Nose batten stop 2
8 Choke lever ]
9 Stainless steel rivet4.8 X 30 1
10 Nylon washer 6-13 1 B 820610
11 FHC 5-10 2 B 165110
12 Aluminum rivet 4x10 1
13 Plastic lever 1
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 25

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




Commande de starter Référence - d
Elément de: Tricycle Indice de
{///?////////7/,//, Dessinépar: A. CARDON modification
AIR CREATION [Edelle: X | Maiire: Date: AQUT 2000
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 26

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 18.07.95 Motorization REF.: MF 00997 - a C 24
582 fuel system
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Fuel primer pump ] R 132010
2 Clamp @ 16 5 R 138010
3 Braided rubber hose 9-15 0,07 |R 132810
4 Fuel pump Mikuni (supplied with engine) 1 F 058610
5 Primer Kit ] F 068010
Sa Y (supplied with primer kit) 1 FO61110
Sb Primer rubber hose (supplied with primer kit) 0,34 | F068510
SC Primer rubber hose (supplied with primer kit) 0,09 | F068510
5d Primer rubber hose (supplied with primer kit) 0,17 | F068510
5e Primer rubber hose (supplied with primer kit) 0,26 | F068510
6 Reduction gearbox F/M 1/4 1/8 1 R 130500
7 Fuel shutt-off valve 1 R 130410
8 T1/8 1 R 130440
9 Teat 04 1/8 1 R 130450
10 Teat 08 1/8 1 R 130460
11 Teat 10 1/4 1 R 130480
12 Fuel filter 1 R131110
13 Fuel valve bracket 1 E 144410
14 Braided hose 9-15 0,15 |R 132810
16 Serflex clamp 10.18 10 R 137810
17 Braided hose 6.11 0,07 |R 132510
18 Braided hose 6.11 0,075 |R 132510
19 Braided hose 6.11 0,405 | R 132510
20 Braided hose 6.11 0,44 |R 132510
21 Braided hose 6.11 0,34 |R 132510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 27

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




c =
== B
o~ Rl
<ol JEN
<1183
2‘a>

C |MOTORISATION
CIRCUIT ESSENCE

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 28

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 08.10.96 Motorization REF.: MF 00995-a] C 24 b
503 S Fuel system
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Fuel primer pump 1 R 132010
2 Clamp @ 16 5 R 138010
3 Braided hose 9-15 0,07 R 132810
4 Fuel pump Mikuni (supplied with engine) 1 F 058610
) Reduction gear box F/M 1/41/8 1 R 130500
7 Fuel shutt-off valve 1 R 130410
8 Elbow 90 118 1 R 130430
10 Teat 08 1/8 1 R 130460
11 Teat 10 1/4 1 R 130480
12 Fuel filter ] R 131110
13 Fuel valve bracket ] E 144410
14 Braided hose 9-15 0,15 R 132810
16 Serflex clamp 10.18 10 R 137810
17 Braided hose 6.11 0,07 R 132510
18 Braided hose 6.11 0,075 | R 132510
19 Braided hose 6.11 0,46 R 132510
20 Braided hose 6.11 0,49 R 132510
21 Braided hose 6.11 0,525 | R 132510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 29

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




7661/ 0\ /

£§

87 e alrssap

3INISSI 1iNJyl)

D 565004W , ¥

NOILVSI¥0L0W] 3

9
&)

7N Tna1e4nqIed))

| PAGE : 30

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
:33(0)4 7593 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation. fr

EDITION : AUGUST 2000

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |

Tél.




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 19.01.96 MOTORIZATION 582 § REF. : MF00997d E 26
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Engine ROTAX 582 | F 003010
1a Fuel pump 1 F 058610
2 After muffler Kit 1 F 008610
3 Alr filter ] F 081010
4 Additional exhaust kit 1 F 008810
5 Primer 1 F 068010
6 ARPLAST propeller 166/48/4 1 R 108770
6a Propeller blade 166 / 48 1 R 108790
7 Engine GTE 582 bracket bar 1 E 144710
8 Split washer M8 1 B 840810
9 Engine support beam 1 E 103210
10 Shock mount bracket 60 x 40 1 E 144810
11 Shock mount 45 shores 2 S 131010
12 Shock mount 60 x 40 1 S 141010
13 Ring @ 10-25-28 - 80 shores 1 S 255010
14 Ring @ 10-25-5 - 90 shores 4 S 252510
15 Propeller film 400 x 500mm 4 R 109010
16 Bolt CHC 6-25 2 B 062510
17 Bolt CHC 8-80 ] B 088310
18 Bolt CHC 8-65 1 B 086710
19 Drilled bolt CHC 10-75 1 B 107610
20 Drilled bolt CHC 10-25 ] B 102510
21 Drilled bolt CHC 6-10 2 B041110
22 Stainless steel washer 6-13 4 B 810610
23 Stainless steel washer 10-22 1 B 811010
24 Stainless steel washer 8-18 10 B 810810
25 Stainless steel washer 8-30 2 B 850810
26 Nlon washer 6-13 2 B 820510
27 Nylstop nut M 6 2 B 800610
28 Nylstop nut M 8 6 B 800810
29 Plastic cap nut M 6 2 P 300610
30 Plastic cap nut M 8 ) P 300810
31 Plastic cap ] P 226010
32 Bolt FHC 6-10 1 B 166010
33 Aluminum rivet 5-16 8 1351610
34 Fuel bracket valve 1 E 144410
35 Stainless steel washer 10.36 4 B 851010
36 Stud 8-30 2 B 208310
37 Exhaust copper nut 2 F 202110
38 Turret pin 30 x 30 x 2 2 S 123010
39 Bolt CHC 8-85 2 B 088810
40 Bolt CHC 8-20 1 B 082010
41 Bolt CHC 10-50 2 B 105010
43 Safety strap for GTE engine 1 E 166510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 31

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




~n2MF00997 4
I LB
/10 /1994

essine par

valide

MOTOR!ISATION 582

).

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 32

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 06.09.95 MOTORISATION 503 SL REF. : MF00995 -b D 28 A
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Engine ROTAX 503 ] F 002410
1a Fuel pump 1 F 058610
2 After muffler kit 1 F 008610
3 Alr filter 1 F081010
4 Additional exhaust kit 1 F 008810
5 Engine mount frame 1 E 144650
6 Fuel valve bracket 1 E 144410
7 ARPLAST propeller 166 / 48 3 1 R 105710
70Q Propeller blade 166 / 48 1 R 108790
8 Turret pin 30 x 30 x 2 2
9 Engine support beam 1 E 103910
10 Shock mount 60 x 40 1 E 144810
11 Shock mount 45 shores 2 S 131010
12 Turret pin 60 x 40 ] S 141010
13 Ring D : 10-25-28 - 80 shores 1 §$ 255010
14 Ring D : 10-25-5 - 90 shores 4 S 252510
15 Propeller film 400 x 50 mm 3 R 109010
16 Bolt CHC 6-25 2 B 062510
17 Bolt CHC 8-80 1 B 088310
18 Bolt CHC 8-65 ] B 086710
19 Drilled bolt CHC 10-75 1 B 107610
20 Drilled bolt CHC 10-25 ] B 102510
21 Drilled bolt CHC 6-10 2 B 061110
22 Stainless steel washer 6-13 4 B 810610
23 Stainless steel washer 10-22 ) B 811010
24 Stainless steel washer 8-18 12 |B 810810
25 Stainless steel washer 8-30 2 B 850810
26 Stainless steel washer 10-36 4 B 851010
27 Nylstop nut Mé 2 B 800610
28 Nylstop nut M8 6 B 800810
29 Plastic cap nut Mé 2 P 300610
30 Plastic cap nut M8 6 P 300810
31 Plastic cap 1 P 226010
32 Aluminum rivet 5-16 8 1351610
33 Stud 8-30 2 B 208310
34 Drilled bolt CHC 10-50 3 B 105010
35 Nylstop nut M 10 1 B 801010
36 Bolt FHC 6-10 ] B 164010
37 Exhaust copper nut 2 F 202110
38 Nylon washeré.13 2 B 820610
39 Bolt CHC 8-85 2 B 088810
40 Safety strap for GTE engine 1 E 166510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 33

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




LB

~-:MF 00995 b
r

Jessine par
valide

MOTORISATION S035S

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 34

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 02.10.96 KIT RADIATOR SPAT REF. : MU 40300 B 28 B
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 GT GTE Radiator spat 1 0O 020110
la AUB @ 020110 radiator spat 1 M 121110
1b GTE Logo 2 A 391810
1c AIR CREATION Logo 1 A 391010
1d Black adhesive tape 6 mm 0,04 R 301520
2 Front grill 1 0O 021220
3 Nylon washer 8-30 Thick. 3 2 B 230810
4 Nylstop nut M8 1 B 800810
5 Plastic cap nut M8 1 P 300810
6 Stainless steel sheet metal screw 4-72 x 15-9 2 B 199010
7 Nylon cup washer Mé 2 B 830610
8 Bolt fastener 1132 2 | 151010
9 Radiator cap "S" 1 F 141950
10 Bolt CHC 6-16 1 B 061510
11 GTE radiator support ] O 021010
12 Rubber hose 582 2 x 90 2 x 150 1 F 146740
13 Translucent rubber hose @6 0,5 R 132910
14 Clip 23/35 4 F 148050
15 RO 940557 hose connection Mé ] F 149010
16 RO 922312 Expansion tank 90° 1 F 142010
17 Braided hose 5-11 0,3 R 132410
18 Serflex clip 10-18 2 R 137810
19 Rubber hose 582 1x%90 1 F 146750
20 Clip 30/45 2 F 147080
21 Plastic cap nut Mé 2 P 300610
22 Bolt CHC 6-10 2 B 061010
23 Bolt CHC 8-140 1 R 098510
24 Stainless steel washer 8-18 ] B 810810
25 Framed profile 9 mm 1,5 R 301010
26 Top of grill 1 0 021310
27 Nylon washer @ 17-8,0-28 1 E 136710
28 Plain Radiator 330 x 430 ] F 141910
29 Adhesive foam 25 x 5 1,1 R 301470
30 Adhesive foam 10 x 10 0,3 R 301410
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 35

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




SO
..4///

A T

R N,

o,
R

.oo&\ 0L/10 oU0aJDJ
S/ AL
COUETT N o e I

| PAGE : 36

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
:33(0)4 7593 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation. fr

EDITION : AUGUST 2000

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |
Tél.




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE| PAGE
DATE : 07.11.94 Dual Control REF. : MU 39281 A 30
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Dual control ball joint 2 R 090610
2 Adjustable dual control base 1 E 116020
3 Dual control base ] E 116010
4 GTE dual control tube 1 E 109610
S Dual control lever 1 0041210
6 Braided hose 6 .11 0,05 | R132510
7 Dual conftrol stop 1 00 41010
8 Nylon ring @ 29 1 0041110
9 Dual control accelerator cable 1 R 149910
10 Adjustable split sheath stop 10 R 144310
11 Cable protector 3.2 1 P 393510
12 Bolt CHC 6.30 ] B 063010
13 Bolt CHC 6.30 2 B 063010
14 Bolt CHC 6.75 1 B 067910
15 Bolt CHC 4.20 2 B 042010
16 Stainless steel washer 6.14 8 B 810610
17 Nylstop nut M 6 6 B 800610
18 Plastic cap nut Mé 4 P 300610
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 37

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




nylstop nut M10

B801010
plastic cap nut M10
P301010

silent block set engine 912
F007615

E144520

screw chc 10-103-17

B110310
screw chc 10-110-35

rotax

lock washer @10

otax
&

screw chc 10-35 drilled
B103510

lock washer @10
rotax

&

%

spacer @12x10-L47
E114096

\ )
e |
>
) N
|

\ Y
S nylstop nut M5

S.:o’}« \ > B805510
|55 ()
7 x\‘ L/

1
/\

D

=N
S

G ﬁ\:\‘ electr:fgsgtgg% relay
@3}'\

screw chc 5-15
B051510

912 mounting-no silent block
FO007611

screw chc 10-35 drilled

screw chc 10-103-17 B103510
B110310
lock washer @10
rotax
T . . N° piéce: indice:
air création o fixation moteur GTE 912 912
dessiné par: A. CARDON matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 22/05/2003




screw CHC 8-130
B098010 912 water rubber hose 100° & 45°

R131565

1/2 water rub.hose 1x90

’_\ R131560

plastic cap nut M8
P300810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

radiator fairing-not fit

0020115
stainless steel washer 8-18

B810810

seftapping sheetmetal screw
B199010

spring nut 109
1151015

front grill alu

0021320
./

GTE radiator mount
0021010

clamp @30/45

plastic cap nut M6 [\ l, |7 \_J
P300610 N f Q@&—— R138045

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

screw CHC 8-80
B088310

nylon washer17-8-28 S

E136710
nylon washer 8-30 thick3 /'.

w0 -
nylstop nut M8 \ /"/ —
B800810 * adhesive foam 15x3 L330
’ R301450

plastic cap nut M8

P300810 radiator 300x430
R131510

radiator plug
R131515

adhesive foam 20x5 L150
R301470

adhesive foam 15x3

adhesiv; é%s:rzl?%OxS L50 R301450
adhesive foam 15x10 L460
R301410
adhesive foam 15x3
R301450
| il al adhesive foam 20x5 L150
0‘8%"291’238 u R301470
adhesive foam 20x5 L50
R301470
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air création o circuit d'eau GTE 912 912
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiere: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 12/06/2003




912 expansion tank

F007525
clamp @23/35
R138035
=
912 water rub.hose 2x135°
R131568
A\ 4
(@) ®
1/2 water rub.hose 1x90 [
R131560 1=

clamp @23/35

[+

water rub.hose @30in meter

912 3-ways calorstat

912 water rubber hose 100° & 45°
R131565
copper tee for water rub.hose
R131523
_—
112 water ubhose 1x90 clamp 230145
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air creation & circuit d'eau GTE 912 912

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 12/06/2003




2.5L oil tank
F008010

S

)

O'ring 139x7
R301290

O'ring 139x7
R301290

oil tank grommet

E138290 clamp @140
F851140
L — N° piéce: indice:
air création & coffre GTE 912 912
—— dessiné - A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS YL rE)ef;rs 93 66 66 14/03/2002




GTE 912 composite luggage case
R201130

stainless steel washer 6-25

nylon washer
B850610

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

screw chc 6-16
B061510

b

nylstop nut M6
B800610

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

8-30 thick3

B930810

crimped bolt count.head TF6x15
1342615

adhesive foam 15x3

WMS
&

R301450

~

stainless steel washer 6-25

crew chc 6-25 B850610
aluminum rivet 3-12 GTE box hinge B062510
1351110 E163500 o o
i ; receptacle dart
Iocklr;%%rz);igrt 60 P313110
. =)
o o
GTE 912 composite luggage case door
R201130
L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation s coffre GTE 912 912
—— — -
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 14/03/2002




912 oil radiator . _ _
R131610 oil radiator bearing

E144530

crimped bolt count.head TF5x13

1342513 front lower cable sleeve L15

5402010

radiator female fitting
R131615

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER)

R138019

screw hm 6x45
B126410 oil tubing 12.7 x 19

R132850

D il filt
front lower cable sleeve L15 / Ro1|31I Gzro
S402010 ~
radiator female fitting ' \ adaptator 1/2 \
R131615 , R131627 \
QA

R138019 T010110 = C

oil tubing 12.7x19
R132850

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER)

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER) R138019

R138019

tip thermical platinium

R131628

thermic plate
R131620

2.5L oil tank
F008010

oil tubing 12.7x19

R132850
GTE 912 composite luggage case
R201130
s T . . \ . N° piéce: indice:
air création o circuit d'huile GTE 912 912
em—

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 21/05/2003




nylon washer 6-14
nylstop nut M6 B820610
B800610 plastic cap nut M6
nylon washer 6-14 P300610
B820610 nylstop nut M6
B800610

B85061

stainless steel washer 6-25
B850610

rubber coated pin 40-35-2
S$124020
stainless steel exhaust spring

F938795

B811010

plastic cap
P301

stainless steel washer 6-25

aluminum rivet 3-5

washer 10-22 stainless steel

nylstop nut M10
B801010

nylon washer 6-14
B820610

0

@54 air filter
R125410

0~ G
S 7, .
O

1351105

right air filter fairing
R201170
clamp @50-70
F951790

A
/
/

air tubing @50
R138850
hinge -meter-
1148010

aluminum rivet 3-5
1351105

nut M10
010

912 right exhaust
E144550

J [fs
|
i
C/
carburator cover
E138920

clamp @50-70
F951790

right 912 exhaust cover

E144560

" échappement/réchauffe N° piéce: indice:
dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: o4p75 93 66 66 22/05/2003




‘MU39281
j : .
essine pa;' LB
NCEPTION:
/10 /1994

o
valide

N-

MMANDE

0]

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 38

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 05.12.96 Instruments console REF. : MA 00341 B 32
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Front side 1 0001410
2 Instruments fairing 1 O 002510
3 Adaptor @ 16 1 P 211610
4 Cap @ 23 ] P 212210
5 Cap @ 58 7 P 245810
6 Plastic rivet 3,5x 15 24 P 330410
7 Cup washer @ 6 4 B 830610
8 Metal sheet screw 4,2 x 13 4 B 199510
9 Clip nut 1132 4 1151010
10 Nylstop nut M8 1 B 800810
11 Stainless steel washer M8 1 B 810810
12 Spring pad 30 x 30 x 1 ] S 123110
13 Bolt CHC M6 x 55 x 11 1 B 065610
14 Stainless steel washer Mé 4 B 810610
15 Nylstop nut Mé 1 B 800610
16 Plastic cap Mé ] P 300610
17 Protecting sheath émm 1.3 R 301210
18 Decorative strips 1.5 R 301510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 39

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




¥--MA00341a
ml:e par: MV

] ﬁ.

/ 10/1’56'

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 40

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 04.11.94 RAID BAGS REF.: MU 39171 A 34
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 GTE Raid bags 1 U 3921710
1a Right raid bag ]
1b Left raid bag ]
1cC Bolt FHC 5-20 8 B 165210
1d Nylstop nut Mé 8 B 800510
2 Batten strap 1 V 281010
3 Batten strap 1 V 281010
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 41

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




/10 /1994

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 42

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GITE INDICE | PAGE

DATE : 02.10.96 4 POINTS HARNESS KIT REF.: MU 39142 c 36
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.

2 4 points spring loaded reel 2 R 071220

3 Adjustable front straple 2 R 071280

4 Bolt CHC M8 x 55 1 B 085710

5 Bolt CHC M5x 15 4 B 051510

6 Stainless steel washer 8 x 18 2 B 810810

7 Nylstop nut M 8 1 B 800810

8 Plastic cap nut M 8 ] P 300810

9 3 Points guide 1 E 146610

10 50 mm strap 2 P 315010

11 Plastic cap @ 25 2 P 202510

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 43

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




ind/ce[[bfe Modif.

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 44

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION 4 POINTS HARNESS KIT INDICE PAGE

DATE : 02.10.96 | REF. : MU39142 C 38

The 4 points harness kit has been designed to fit all GT and GTE trikes.

This seat belt system has been tested by simulating a frontal shock of the trike.

The load distribution between the shoulder strap and the lap belt has been made in accordance with

the car safety norm.
MOUNTING (see drawing) :
Fix the reels upon the linking screws Shock absorber / Engine support.

Place the 3 points guide on the upper beam at a distance of 262 mm from the articulation screw
on the GT trike. Stop it in this position, drill a & 8,2 the upper beam. This drilling is made in series
on the GTE trikes. Set the screw CHC M8 x 55 equipped with the 2 washers 8.18.

Place the strap flat on the 3 points guide then set the plastic straps and stop them with 4 screws

CHC 5.15.
Mount the lap belt straps according to the attached drawing.

ADJUSTMENT :

For a better efficiency, it is necessary to adjust the straps in regard with your corpulence.
PREFLIGHT :

Check the reel work properly before flying.

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 45
AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




‘1dicelCate Modit.
12 /01/94
18/ 047 94

: maner?2 N_a: MU39142
dessine psr M. D
H A R N A / S vsiim
4 _points 01,710/ 1996

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 46

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION 3 POINTS HARNESS KIT INDICE PAGE
DATE : 02.10.96 REF. : MU 39141 C 40
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
2 Spring loaded reel 2 R 071210
3 Crimped strap 2 R 071310
4 Bolt CHC 8x 55 1 B 085710
5 Bolt CHC 5x 15 4 B 051510
) Stainless steel washer 8 x 18 2 B 810810
7 Nylstop nut M 8 1 B 800810
8 Plastic cap nut M 8 1 P 300810
9 3 Points guide ] E 146610
10 S50 mm strap 2 P 315010
11 Plastic cap @ 25 2 P 202510
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 47

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




7 .
hdiceL?afe Madif.

C enere:

KIT CFINTURFE
3 Points

01/10/79%'

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 48

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION 3 POINTS HARNESS KIT

INDICE

PAGE

REF.: MU
DATE : 02.10.96 39141

C

42

The 3 points harness kit has been designed to fit all GT and GTE trikes.

This seat belt system has been tested by simulating a frontal shock of the trike.

The load distribution between the shoulder strap and the lap belt has been made in accordance with

the car safety norm.
MOUNTING (see drawing) :

Fix the reels upon the linking screws Shock absorber / Engine support.

Place the 3 points guide on the upper beam at a distance of 262 mm from the articulation screw

on the GT trike. Stop it in this position, drill a & 8,2 the upper beam. This drilling is made in series
on the GTE trikes. Set the screw CHC M8 x 55 equipped with the 2 washers 8.18.

Place the strap flat on the 3 points guide then set the plastic straps and stop them with 4 screws

CHC 5.15.
Mount the lap belt straps according to the attached drawing.

ADJUSTMENT :

For a better efficiency, it is necessary to adjust the straps in regard with your corpulence.

PREFLIGHT :

Check the reel work properly before flying.

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 |

PAGE : 49

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




Gice

Cate Modi?f.

06705790

18/ 04/ 94

™M MU ) tn s

maners:

yo: MU39147

CEINTURE

3 points

dessine par: M0
valide_par 1.0
QAT CONCEPTION

01/1C /1996

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |

EDITION : AUGUST 2000

PAGE : 50

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 04.12.96 GTE LUGGAGE CONTAINER REF.: R20111 C 44
GTE LUGGAGE CONTAINER OPTION U 39041
GTE LUGGAGE CONTAINER KIT U 40230
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
] Composite luggage container GTE R20111 ] M 121430
1a Luggage container 1
b Luggage container door 1
1c Receptacle dart 5 P 313110
1d Aluminum rivet 3-12 10 1351110
2 Bolt CHC 8-30-10 2 B 083110
3 Stainless steel washer 8-18 2 B 810810
4 Nylon washer 8-30 Ep.3 2 B 930810
5 Adhesive foam 15x3 2 R 301450
6 Nylon washer 10-30-1,5 2 B 930910
7 Grommet 6-16-12 (252-025) 1 P 341510
8 Stainless steel washer 10-36 1 B 851010
9 Adhesive foam 20x5 0,4 R 301470
11 Nylstop nut M8 2 B 800810
12 Stainless steel washer 8-30 2 B 850810
13 Luggage container hinge 1 E 163510
14 Dart washer 5 P 313210
15 Dart locking pin 60 5 P 313010
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 51

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




yaner?

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 52

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 18.05.95 GEAR LEG FAIRING REF. : U 39043 A
OPTION
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Wheel leg fairing 2 E 163010
2 Shock absorber tube fairing 2 E 163110
3 Gear front strut fairing 2 E 163210
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 53

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




ne par:

AXY/
valide
18/05 /1995

de:

3
<{
o
(e ]
P
o
of z
o =
11 g
i

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 54

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 04.12.96 CLIPPER SHELL REF. : R 20101 B
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1428 CLIPPER shell 1 R 201010
104 CLIPPER windshield 1 R 201100
2 Dart locking pin 70 ) P 313020
3 Dart washer 6 P 313210
4 Windshield reinforced profile 1 R 300910
5 Aub. R 201010 CLIPPER shell 1 M121210
6 Foam 20x3 1,5 R 301460
7 Dart locking pin 60 3 P 313010
8 Receptacle dart 9 P 313110
9 Aluminum rivet 18 1351110
10 Adhesive foam 20x5 0,8 R 301470
11 Instrument panel 1 R 201050
12 Stainless steel washer 6-13 2 B 810610
13 Bolt CHC 6-60 1 B 066310
14 Bolt CHC 6-65 1 B 066810
15 Reinforced profile 9mm 4 R 301010
16 Bolt CHC 8-165 1 B 098710
17 Bolt CHC 8-80 2 B 088310
18 Nylon washer 8-30 4 B 930810
19 Stainless steel washer 8-18 2 B 810810
20 Nylstop nut M8 3 B 800810
21 a Nylon nut @12-8,0-23 1 E 136650
21 b Nylon nut @ 17-8,0-28 ] E 136710
22 CLIPPER Logo 2 A 391910
23 Decorative strip 0,06 R 301520
24 Nylstop nut Mé 2 B 800610
25 Plastic cap nut Mé 2 P 300610
26 Spacer 40-12-8 1
27 Non skid rubber 1 R 304010
28 Ryslan clip 250mm 2 P 380210
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 55

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




10N

N R 20,2010
INC
A7/03 /1995

CLIPPER__ [ezsie por MY

CLIPPER

B lyesfﬂ.
—COQuUE

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 56

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE INDICE PAGE
DATE : 08.08.00 WHEEL FAIRING REF. : U 39081 A 50
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Stud M8-60 2 B 208510
2 Stainless steel washer 8-30 2 B 850810
3 Nylon washer 17-8-28 2 E 136710
4 Nylon washer 8-30-3 2 B 930810
5 Nylstop nut M8 2 B 800810
6 Plastic cap nut M8 2 P 300810
74 Wheel fairing @ 400 (right) 1 R 200410
7b Wheel fairing @ 400 (left) 1 R 200420
8 Decorative strip 1 R 301540
90 Wheel fairing right shunt ]
9%b Wheel fairing left shunt 1
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 57

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




Carenages de roue

Référence: U 390810

, Elément de: fricycle

. [vessiior. A CARDON

Indice de
modification : A

AIR_CREATION | Echelle: X | Matie:

Date: Aout 2000

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000

PAGE : 58

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION ELECTRIC STARTER KIT INDICE PAGE
FOR REDUCTION GEAR BOX E
DATE : 04.12.96 REF. : U 40280 C 52
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Battery 12V 15 A 1 X 221510
2 Fuse holder 80 A 1 X 210510
3 Fuse 80 A ] X 218010
4 Cable T0mm /0,28 m red ] X 241110
5 Cable TOMM /0,98 m+ 1mm /0,22 m red 1 X 241510
6 Cable T0mm /0,89 m black ] X 247010
7 Bolt CHC 8.20 ] B 082010
8 Nylstop nut M 5 4 B 800510
9 Cable T0mm /0,14 m black 1 X 245010
10 Reduction gear box E (not included/kit) 1 F 150910
11 Cable 10mm /0,12 m red 1 X 241010
12 Bolt C.H.C 5.15 2 B 051510
13 Electric starter 1 F 100110
14 Cable T mmred 0,1 X 110110
15 Fuse 5 A 1 X 211510
16 Fuse 16 A ] X 212610
17 Fuse holder 2 X 210010
19 Rectifier regulator assembled (not included/kit) 1 F 049110
20 Battery fastening strap 1 E 166810
21 Foam 25 x 5 0,8 R 301470
22 Battery protection 1 E 166910
23 Key switch 1 X 221010
24 Red light 1 X 222010
25 Pilot lamp ] X 222110
26 Bolt FHC 5-15 2 B 165110
29 Ring 8 mm 1 A 217080
30 Cable 1 mm /0,75red ] X 244110
31 Battery protection cap 1 P 390610
32 Nylstop nut Mé 3 B 800610
33 Plastic cap nut Mé 3 P 300610
34 Bolt CHC 5-10 2 B 051010
35 Sheath Pliospire 4-60 black 0,75 P 379610
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 59

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France

Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




[dessine par LB
(ONCEPTION
/ (1/199

valide par.
Qar

KIT DEMARREUR.
_ELECTRINUE

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 60

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




AIR CREATION GTE TOWING SYSTEM OPTION INDICE PAGE
DATE : 02.10.96 REF. : U 39303 C 54
REP DESIGNATION NB REF.
1 Activation handle 1 R 1392010
2 Bolt FHC 6-40 2 B 166410
3 Bolt FHC 6-50 1 B 166480
4 Nylon cup washer Mé 1 B 830610
5 Adjustable split sheath stop ] R 144310
6a Sheath for accelerator cable 2.3 R 141010
6b Tube PHD 2.3 R141110
7 Accelerator cable 2.50 m ] R 143510
8 Sheath end 2 R 144210
9 Sheath stop 1 R 144110
10 Launcher 1 O 051110
11 Spring C 10-40 ] | 146010
12 Towing cable 1 O 051510
13 Nylon washer 6-14-1 2 B 820610
14 Launcher support 1 O 051210
15 Nylstop nut M6 5 B 800610
16 Bolt CHC 8-20 2 B 082010
17 Stainless steel washer 8-18 8 B 810810
18 Stainless steel washer 6-14 3 B 810610
19 Cable protector 5-2 2 P 393510
20 Propeller flange 1 O 051010
21 Bearing @ 12- 28 6001 1 R 041230
Bolt CHC 8-90 (propeller) 6 B 089310
Rilsan clamp 10 P 380210
22 Fixing half nut left 28 ] O 051810
23 Fixing half nut right 28 1 O 0519210
24 Nylon washer 6-14-2 1 B 820510
25 Plastic cap nut M8 ] P 300810
26 Plastic cap nut Mé 3 P 300610
27 Nicopress @ 1,2 1 C 321210
28 Cap @5 1 P 200810
30 Driving mirror ] 0O 053010
31 Mirror holding tube 1 0O 052510
32 Bolt 6-65 2 B 066810
33 Half nut @ 35 2 0O 052010
34 Plastic cap @ 20 2 P 202010
Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 61

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




epar'...M’-!—__

NCEPTION:
07 /07 /1995

n
valide

1

dessi

REMORQUAGE

__QPTION___

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 62

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




aule. 2252 D EMORQUAGE n2:1-39303.
_MONTAGE_RE TROVISEUR [osne pr FLV.
0% /44 /1935

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER | EDITION : AUGUST 2000 | PAGE : 63

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
Tél. : 33 (0) 4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation.fr




000Z-NINr :#ea 1VNW ”u._mzmz_ Xy | )
. R
\vé - UoyEapOU NOQYVI'V  :wdaussyg ":N\\\\\\\\
Popy £05/285-310  wwmy| Sl
Jop ¢ snaypeiuoy 052092X wwam | 3NOIY10T 13— LINOUI0
| 3Ll
Y N
> 2
WwodJ3 Jul
N B
< 4
oiped
<
—m<C
JUBADA LN <C |
—O <t T
SJnoj X
21009 \ i i M M
‘.

JJjaweloy A v

neap,l

{;wwy Jiou) Z sbewnjie :z|

(;ww| Jiou) | bewne 1|}
(;WWS'} UoJJRW) BSSRW ]
degoa , | {{UWS0 4J3A) .| SpUoOS 3¢
{;Wws0 N31q) , | 3puos g
[{UWS ( 3s0J) ] BpUOS :f,
(;UWws 0 due)g) , | 3pUOS :9

7 | XV10d

(;wwy s14b) sunoy 3jdwod :g

([UWS'0 43701A) NEB |
9 [,ww} n3jq/abnoy) "3'Q siej3J uolye1IX3 :f
[;wws' 3bnoy) Az} uoljejuBWIe 7
,UWs| 3buedo) aruajjeq abueyd

| PAGE : 64

AIR CREATION Aérodrome de Lanas - 07200 AUBENAS - France
:33(0)4 7593 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0) 4 75 35 04 03 - Internet : www.aircreation. fr

EDITION : AUGUST 2000

Plans and Nomenclature GTE CLIPPER |

Tél.






